
Take the earbuds out of the charging case and make 
sure they are not connected to a device. Touch 5x L or R 
(L/R) to turn off the earbuds, so the pairing record will be 
deleted and ready to reconnect.EST.YO FLOW

Earbuds
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EST.YO FLOW 

 Packing List Product Overview Charge Power ON Power OFF Music Incoming Call Specifications

Voice Assistant

How to pair earbuds with device

 Charging Case x1 Earbud x2

Charging Point

MultifunctionButton (MFB)

First time use, please charge it fully.

Charging Status of Earbuds

Earbud

L/R logo 

Charging Point Type C charging port

Build-in-Mic

Earbud LED Light

Charging Case
power display

Type-C-USB Cable x1 User Manual x1

When being charged, earbud’s LED 
indicator light will light up. When 
fully charged, earbud’s indicator will 
go on for 3 seconds and then go 
off.

Automatically Power ON:
Take out the earbud from the charging case, it will turn on 
automatically.

Manual Power ON:
Press and hold MFB for about 3 seconds. Then earbud’s indicator 
flashes alternately, which means it turns on and is ready to pair.

Auto Power OFF
Put the earbud back into the charging case, it will turn off 
automatically. Step 1

Why does the music cut in and out sometimes?Q
A

Take out the earbuds from the 
charging case. They will power on 
and pair automatically with each 
other. (You will hear a prompt sound 
“Power ON” and then a prompt 
“Pairing” when first connecting).

Model: EST.YO FLOW
Bluetooth Version: V5.3
Charging Time (Earbud):
Charging Time (Charging case): 1 hour
Battery Capacity (Earbud): 30 mAh
Battery Capacity (Charging case): 250mAh
Charging Port: TYPE-C
Charging Voltage: DC 5V
Operating Frequency: 2.402G – 2.480G
Operating Range: 10m
Dimension of Speaker: 6mm

1) Please make sure there is no obstacle between the 
earbuds and your device.
 2) Please make sure there is no electromagnetic field 
or WIFI transmitter nearby, which is more likely to 
produce electromagnetic interference and result in 
signal interruption.

*Note: Please keep the device and the earbuds as close 
as possible together, to ensure a more stable Bluetooth 
connection.

What should I do if the earbuds stop charging?Q
A 1) We advise you to charge the earbuds by using the 

supplied original charging cable. 
2) Please make sure the charging pins and charging 
points are clean and dry before charging.
3) Please make sure the earbuds battery is run out if 
sometimes it can’t be charged properly.

One earbud does not turn onQ
A You accidentally switched off one earbud when taking it 

out of the case. Press and hold this earbud until it turns 
on again.

I can’t find the EST.YO FLOW earbuds in the 
Bluetooth setting of my device

Q

A   The EST.YO FLOW earbuds always connect to the last 
connected device. Aren't they already connected to a 
tablet, laptop, computer, game console, TV screen, or 
phone? If so, turn off the Bluetooth of your other device 
or disconnect your other device from the EST.YO 
FLOW. Try pairing again with the device of your choice.

The touch control does not respondQ
A Turn your earbuds back into the charging case. Wait for 

10 seconds and try to reconnect with the device.

How do I reset my earbuds?Q
A

Step 2
Activate Bluetooth setting on your 
device. Search and click on “EST.YO 
FLOW” to connect. (You will hear a 
voice prompt “Connected”).

Manual Power OFF:
In non-music mode, press and hold MFB for about 10 seconds. It 
will turn off with a prompt sound “Power Off”.

Battery Indicator of Charging Case.
When charging, the lights in the charging case 
will show real-time power of the charging case. 
Increasing by 25% left-to-right. When fully 
charged, the lights in the charging case will light 
100%, until the power supply is cut off.

 Power ON

 Power ON

Power OFF

Power OFF

Play/Pause

Press once (L/R)

Previous Track 

 Long press 2 sec (L)

Next Track

 Long-press 2 sec (R)

Answer a call

Press once (L or R)

End a call

 Double-Click (L/R)

Reject a call

  Long-Press 2 sec (L/R)

Activate Siri/Assistant

  Click 3x (L/R)

Volume down

 Double-Click (L)

Volume up

 Double-Click (R)

The EST.YO FLOW does not connect to my device 
automatically. Before they did. Why?

Q

A Usually, you have applied a factory reset unintentionally. 
Connect again in your Bluetooth settings and then they 
will automatically reconnect to your device.

The earbuds do not disconnect in the charging caseQ
A In this situation, the charging case is empty. The 

EST.YO FLOW receive a signal to disconnect when they 
are in the charging case, when the lid is closed. If the 
charging case is empty, the charging case may not 
disconnect the earbuds. Recharge the charging case 
with the earbuds in the charging case. Give it some time 
and you are back on track!

How long is the warranty for this product?Q
A The warranty period is 24 months for this product, 

unless warranty laws of your country orders otherwise.

Congratulations, you've chosen the ultimate 
harmony of sound and comfort with our 
revolutionary earbuds - perfect for yoga, 
sports, meditation, and even for a 
comfortable night's sleep. Their ultra-compact 
design seamlessly fits into your lifestyle, 
providing hours of listening pleasure with 
great comfort for your ears. Whether you're 
deeply immersed in your yoga practice, 
engaging in intense sports, or simply taking a 
moment for yourself with meditation, our 
earbuds stay in place comfortably. Their 
unique design and applied technology make 
these earbuds one of the smallest currently 
available. And the best part? The sound 
quality is simply astonishing, with rich, clear 
tones that enhance your experience, 
regardless of the activity or moment.



EST.YO FLOW
Earbuds
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EST.YO FLOW 

 Verpakkingslijst Productoverzicht Opladen Aanzetten Uitzetten Muziek Inkomende Oproep

Stemassistent

Hoe koppel je earbuds
met apparaat

 Verpakkingslijst x1  Earbud x2

Oplaadpunt

Multifunctionele
knop (MFB)

Laad het volledig op bij eerste gebruik.

Oplaadstatus van earbuds

Oordopje

L/R-logo

Oplaadpunt Type C oplaadpoort

Ingebouwde
microfoon

LED-licht van
oordopje

Vermogensweergave
oplaadcase

Type-C-USB-kabel x1 Gebruikershandleiding x1

Tijdens het opladen zal het 
LED-indicatielampje van de earbud 
oplichten. Wanneer volledig 
opgeladen, blijft de indicator van de 
earbud 3 seconden branden en 
gaat dan uit.

Automatisch aanzetten:
Haal de earbud uit de oplaadcase, deze wordt automatisch 
ingeschakeld.

Handmatig aanzetten
Druk op MFB en houd deze ongeveer 3 seconden ingedrukt. Dan 
knippert de indicator van de earbud afwisselend, wat betekent dat 
deze is ingeschakeld en klaar is om te koppelen.

Automatisch uitzetten:
Doe de earbud terug in de oplaadcase, deze schakelt automatisch 
uit. Stap 1

Waarom valt de muziek soms weg?V
A

Haal de earbuds uit de oplaadcase. 
Ze zullen automatisch aangaan en 
met elkaar koppelen. (Je hoort een 
prompt geluid "Power ON" en dan 
een prompt "Pairing" bij de eerste 
verbinding).

1) Zorg ervoor dat er geen obstakel is tussen de 
earbuds en uw apparaat.
2) Zorg ervoor dat er geen elektromagnetisch veld of 
WIFI-zender in de buurt is, wat meer kans geeft op 
elektromagnetische storing en signaalonderbreking.

*Opmerking: Houd het apparaat en de earbuds zo dicht 
mogelijk bij elkaar, om een stabielere 
Bluetooth-verbinding te garanderen.

Wat moet ik doen als de earbuds niet meer opladen?V
A 1) Wij adviseren u om de earbuds op te laden met de 

meegeleverde originele oplaadkabel.
2) Zorg ervoor dat de oplaadpinnen en oplaadpunten 
schoon en droog zijn voor het opladen.
3) Zorg ervoor dat de batterij van de earbuds leeg is als 
deze soms niet goed opgeladen kan worden.

Eén oordopje gaat niet aanV
A U heeft per ongeluk één oordopje uitgeschakeld bij het 

uitnemen uit de case. Druk op en houd dit oordopje 
ingedrukt totdat het weer aangaat.

Ik kan de EST.YO FLOW earbuds niet vinden in de 
Bluetooth-instellingen van mijn apparaat

V

A  De EST.YO FLOW earbuds verbinden altijd met het 
laatst verbonden apparaat. Zijn ze al verbonden met 
een tablet, laptop, computer, spelconsole, tv-scherm of 
telefoon? Zo ja, schakel dan de Bluetooth van uw 
andere apparaat uit of verbreek de verbinding van uw 
andere apparaat met de EST.YO FLOW. Probeer 
opnieuw te koppelen met het apparaat van uw keuze.
Zo niet, reset dan uw earbuds.

De aanraakbediening reageert nietV
A Plaats uw oordopjes terug in de oplaadcase. Wacht 10 

seconden en probeer opnieuw verbinding te maken met 
het apparaat.

Hoe reset ik mijn earbuds?V
A  Haal de earbuds uit de oplaadcase en zorg ervoor dat 

ze niet verbonden zijn met een apparaat. Raak 5x L of R 
(L/R) aan om de earbuds uit te schakelen, zodat de 
koppelingsgegevens worden verwijderd en ze klaar zijn 
om opnieuw te verbinden.

Stap 2
Activeer de Bluetooth-instelling op 
uw apparaat. Zoek en klik op 
"EST.YO FLOW" om te verbinden. 
(Je hoort een stem prompt 
"Connected").

Handmatig uitzetten:
Druk in de niet-muziekmodus op MFB en houd deze ongeveer 10 
seconden ingedrukt. Het schakelt uit met een prompt geluid 
"Power Off".

Batterij-indicator van de oplaadcase
Tijdens het opladen tonen de lichtjes in de 
oplaadcase de actuele stroom van de 
oplaadcase. Toename met 25% van links naar 
rechts. Wanneer volledig opgeladen, branden de 
lichtjes in de oplaadcase 100%, totdat de 
stroomvoorziening wordt onderbroken.

Aanzetten

Aanzetten

Uitzetten  

Uitzetten  

Afspelen/Pauzeren

Eenmaal drukken (L/R)

Vorige Track

 Lang indrukken 2 sec (L)

Volgende Track

  Lang indrukken 2 sec (R)

Beantwoord een oproep

Druk eenmaal (L of R)

Beëindig een oproep

 Dubbelklikken (L/R)

Weiger een oproep

  Lang indrukken 2 sec (L/R)

Activeer Siri/Assistent

 Klik 3x (L/R)

Volume omlaag

 Dubbelklikken (L)

Volume omhoog

 Dubbelklikken (R)

De EST.YO FLOW verbindt niet automatisch met mijn 
apparaat. Voorheen deden ze dat wel. Waarom?

V

A Meestal heeft u onbedoeld een fabrieksreset toegepast. 
Maak opnieuw verbinding in uw Bluetooth-instellingen 
en dan zullen ze automatisch opnieuw verbinden met 
uw apparaat.

De earbuds koppelen niet los in de oplaadcaseV
A In deze situatie is de oplaadcase leeg. De EST.YO 

FLOW ontvangt een signaal om te ontkoppelen wanneer 
ze in de oplaadcase zitten en het deksel gesloten is. Als 
de oplaadcase leeg is, kan het zijn dat de oplaadcase 
de earbuds niet ontkoppelt. Laad de oplaadcase op met 
de earbuds erin. Geef het wat tijd en je bent weer op 
weg!

Hoe lang is de garantie voor dit product?V
A De garantieperiode voor dit product is 24 maanden, 

tenzij de garantiewetten van uw land anders bepalen.

Handleiding

Gefeliciteerd, je hebt gekozen voor de 
ultieme harmonie van geluid en comfort met 
onze revolutionaire earbuds - perfect voor 
yoga, sporten, meditatie, en zelfs voor een 
comfortabele nachtrust. Met hun 
ultracompacte ontwerp passen ze naadloos 
in uw levensstijl, waarbij ze urenlang 
luisterplezier bieden met groot comfort voor 
uw oren . Of u nu diep in uw yoga-oefeningen 
duikt, intensief sport of gewoon een moment 
voor jezelf neemt met een meditatie: onze 
earbuds blijven goed en comfortabel zitten. 
Door het unieke design en de toegepaste 
techniek behoort deze earbuds tot een van 
de kleinste op dit moment. En het beste? De 
geluidskwaliteit is simpelweg verbluffend, met 
rijke, heldere tonen die uw ervaring 
versterken, ongeacht de activiteit of het 
moment.

Model: EST.YO FLOW
Bluetooth Versie: V5.3
Oplaadtijd (Earbud):
Oplaadtijd (Oplaadcase): 1 uur
Batterijcapaciteit (Earbud): 30 mAh
Batterijcapaciteit (Oplaadcase): 250mAh
Oplaadpoort: TYPE-C
Oplaadspanning: DC 5V
Werkfrequentie: 2.402G – 2.480G
Werkbereik: 10m
Afmeting van de luidspreker: 6mm

Specificaties



EST.YO FLOW
Ohrhörer

Bedienungsanleitung für
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EST.YO FLOW 

Packliste Produktübersicht Laden Einschalten Ausschalten Musik Eingehender Anruf

Sprachassistent

Kopplung der Ohrhörer mit 
dem Gerät

 Ladehülle x1 Ohrhörer x2

Ladepunkt
Multifunktionstaste
(MFB)

Bitte beim ersten Gebrauch vollständig aufladen.

Ladestatus der Ohrhörer

Ohrstöpsel

L/R-Logo

Ladepunkt Typ-C-Ladeanschluss

Eingebautes
Mikrofon

LED-Licht des
Ohrstöpsels

Ladehüllen-Leistungsanzeige

Typ-C-USB-Kabel x1 Bedienungsanleitung x1

Beim Aufladen leuchtet die 
LED-Anzeige des Ohrhörers auf. 
Wenn vollständig aufgeladen, 
leuchtet die Anzeige des Ohrhörers 
für 3 Sekunden und erlischt dann.

Automatisches Einschalten
Nehmen Sie den Ohrhörer aus dem Ladegehäuse, er schaltet sich 
automatisch ein.

Manuelles Einschalten:
Drücken und halten Sie die MFB-Taste etwa 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt. Dann blinkt die Anzeige des Ohrhörers abwechselnd, 
was bedeutet, dass er eingeschaltet ist und zum Koppeln bereit 
ist.

Automatisches Ausschalten:
Legen Sie den Ohrhörer zurück in das Ladegehäuse, er schaltet 
sich automatisch aus. Schritt 1

Warum wird die Musik manchmal unterbrochen?F
A

Nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer aus dem 
Ladegehäuse. Sie schalten sich ein 
und koppeln sich automatisch 
miteinander. (Sie hören ein 
akustisches Signal "Power ON" und 
dann ein Signal "Pairing" bei der 
ersten Verbindung).

1) Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich kein Hindernis zwischen 
den Ohrhörern und Ihrem Gerät befindet.
2) Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich kein 
elektromagnetisches Feld oder WIFI-Sender in der 
Nähe befindet, was eher zu elektromagnetischen 
Störungen und Signalunterbrechungen führt.

*Hinweis: Halten Sie das Gerät und die Ohrhörer so nah 
wie möglich beieinander, um eine stabilere 
Bluetooth-Verbindung zu gewährleisten.

Was soll ich tun, wenn die Ohrhörer nicht mehr laden?F
A 1) Wir empfehlen Ihnen, die Ohrhörer mit dem 

mitgelieferten Original-Ladekabel aufzuladen.
2) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Ladekontakte und 
Ladeanschlüsse vor dem Laden sauber und trocken 
sind.
3) Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Akku der Ohrhörer leer 
ist, wenn er manchmal nicht richtig geladen werden 
kann.

Ein Ohrhörer schaltet sich nicht einF
A Sie haben versehentlich einen Ohrhörer beim 

Herausnehmen aus dem Gehäuse ausgeschaltet. 
Drücken und halten Sie diesen Ohrhörer gedrückt, bis 

Ich finde die EST.YO FLOW Ohrhörer nicht in den
Bluetooth-Einstellungen meines Geräts

F

A Die EST.YO FLOW Ohrhörer verbinden sich immer mit 
dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerät. Sind sie bereits mit 
einem Tablet, Laptop, Computer, Spielkonsole, 
TV-Bildschirm oder Telefon verbunden? Wenn ja, 
schalten Sie das Bluetooth Ihres anderen Geräts aus 
oder trennen Sie Ihre anderen Geräte von den EST.YO 
FLOW. Versuchen Sie erneut, mit dem Gerät Ihrer Wahl 
zu koppeln.

Die Touch-Steuerung reagiert nichtF
A Legen Sie Ihre Ohrhörer zurück in das Ladegehäuse. 

Warten Sie 10 Sekunden und versuchen Sie, die 
Verbindung mit dem Gerät wiederherzustellen.

Wie setze ich meine Ohrhörer zurück?F
A Nehmen Sie die Ohrhörer aus dem Ladegehäuse und 

stellen Sie sicher, dass sie nicht mit einem Gerät 
verbunden sind. Berühren Sie 5x L oder R (L/R), um die 
Ohrhörer auszuschalten, sodass der Kopplungsrekord 
gelöscht wird und sie bereit sind, sich erneut zu 
verbinden.

Herzlichen Glückwunsch, Sie haben sich für 
die ultimative Harmonie aus Klang und 
Komfort mit unseren revolutionären 
Ohrhörern entschieden - perfekt für Yoga, 
Sport, Meditation und sogar für eine 
bequeme Nachtruhe. Ihr ultrakompaktes 
Design fügt sich nahtlos in Ihren Lebensstil 
ein und bietet stundenlanges Hörvergnügen 
mit großem Komfort für Ihre Ohren. Ob Sie 
sich tief in Ihre Yoga-Übungen vertiefen, 
intensiv Sport treiben oder einfach einen 
Moment für sich mit einer Meditation nehmen: 
Unsere Ohrhörer bleiben gut und bequem 
sitzen. Durch das einzigartige Design und die 
angewandte Technik gehören diese Ohrhörer 
zu den derzeit kleinsten auf dem Markt. Und 
das Beste? Die Klangqualität ist einfach 
verblüffend, mit reichen, klaren Tönen, die Ihr 
Erlebnis unabhängig von der Aktivität oder 
dem Moment verstärken."

Schritt 2
Aktivieren Sie die 
Bluetooth-Einstellung auf Ihrem 
Gerät. Suchen und klicken Sie auf 
"EST.YO FLOW", um sich zu 
verbinden. (Sie hören ein 
akustisches Signal "Verbunden").

Manuelles Ausschalten:
Drücken und halten Sie im Nicht-Musikmodus die MFB-Taste etwa 
10 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Es schaltet sich mit einem 
akustischen Signal "Power Off" aus.

Batterieanzeige des Ladegehäuses.
Beim Aufladen zeigen die Lichter im 
Ladegehäuse die aktuelle Leistung des 
Ladegehäuses an. Erhöhung um 25% von links 
nach rechts. Wenn vollständig aufgeladen, 
leuchten die Lichter im Ladegehäuse 100%, bis 
die Stromversorgung unterbrochen wird.

Einschalten 

Einschalten 

Ausschalten

Ausschalten

Wiedergabe/Pause

Einmal drücken (L/R)

Vorheriger Titel

2 Sekunden lang drücken (L)

Nächster Titel

 2 Sekunden lang drücken (R)

Anruf annehmen

 Einmal drücken (L oder R)

Anruf beenden

 Doppelklick (L/R)

Anruf ablehnen

 2 Sekunden lang drücken (L/R)

Siri/Assistent aktivieren

 3x klicken (L/R)

Lautstärke verringern

 Doppelklick (L)

Lautstärke erhöhen

 Doppelklick (R)

Die EST.YO FLOW verbindet sich nicht automatisch 
mit meinem Gerät. Früher taten sie das. Warum?

F

A Normalerweise haben Sie unbeabsichtigt einen 
Werksreset durchgeführt. Verbinden Sie sich erneut in 
Ihren Bluetooth-Einstellungen und sie werden 
automatisch wieder mit Ihrem Gerät verbinden.

Die Ohrhörer trennen sich nicht im LadegehäuseF
A In dieser Situation ist das Ladegehäuse leer. Die 

EST.YO FLOW erhalten ein Signal zum Trennen, wenn 
sie im Ladegehäuse sind und der Deckel geschlossen 
ist. Wenn das Ladegehäuse leer ist, trennt das Gehäuse 
die Ohrhörer möglicherweise nicht. Laden Sie das 
Ladegehäuse mit den Ohrhörern darin auf. Geben Sie 
ihm etwas Zeit und Sie sind wieder auf Kurs!

 Wie lange beträgt die Garantie für dieses Produkt?F
A Die Garantiezeit für dieses Produkt beträgt 24 Monate, 

sofern die Garantiegesetze Ihres Landes nichts anderes 
vorschreiben.

Modell: EST.YO FLOW
Bluetooth-Version: V5.3
Ladezeit (Ohrhörer):
Ladezeit (Ladehülle): 1 Stunde
Batteriekapazität (Ohrhörer): 30 mAh
Batteriekapazität (Ladehülle): 250mAh
Ladeanschluss: TYP-C
Ladespannung: DC 5V
Betriebsfrequenz: 2.402G – 2.480G
Betriebsreichweite: 10m
Abmessung des Lautsprechers: 6mm

Spezifikationen



EST.YO FLOW

Manuel des 
écouteurs
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EST.YO FLOW 

 Liste de colisage Vue d'ensemble du produit Charge Mise sous tension Extinction Musique Appel entrant

Assistant vocal

Comment appairer les 
écouteurs avec un appareil

Boîtier de charge x1 Écouteur x2

Point de charge
Bouton
multifonction (MFB)

Pour la première utilisation, veuillez le charger 
complètement.

État de charge des 
écouteurs

Oo Écouteur

Logo L/R

Point de charge Port de charge Type C

Micro intégré

Lumière LED 
de l'écouteur

Affichage de la 
puissance du 
boîtier de charge

Câble USB Type-C x1 Manuel d'utilisateur x1

Lorsqu'ils sont en charge, le voyant 
LED de l'écouteur s'allume. 
Lorsqu'ils sont complètement 
chargés, l'indicateur de l'écouteur 
reste allumé pendant 3 secondes 
puis s'éteint.

Mise sous tension automatique
Sortez l'écouteur du boîtier de charge, il s'allumera 
automatiquement.

 Mise sous tension manuelle :
Appuyez sur le bouton MFB et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 
environ 3 secondes. Ensuite, l'indicateur de l'écouteur clignote 
alternativement, ce qui signifie qu'il est allumé et prêt à être 
appairé.

Extinction automatique :
Remettez l'écouteur dans le boîtier de charge, il s'éteindra 
automatiquement.. Étape 1

Pourquoi la musique se coupe-t-elle parfois ?Q
R

Sortez les écouteurs du boîtier de 
charge. Ils s'allumeront et 
s'appaireront automatiquement entre 
eux. (Vous entendrez un son d'alerte 
"Power ON" puis "Pairing" lors de la 
première connexion).

1) Zorg ervoor dat er geen obstakel is tussen de 
earbuds en uw apparaat.
2) Zorg ervoor dat er geen elektromagnetisch veld of 
WIFI-zender in de buurt is, wat meer kans geeft op 
elektromagnetische storing en signaalonderbreking.

*Opmerking: Houd het apparaat en de earbuds zo dicht 
mogelijk bij elkaar, om een stabielere 
Bluetooth-verbinding te garanderen.

Que dois-je faire si les écouteurs ne se chargent plus?Q
R  1) Nous vous conseillons de charger les écouteurs en 

utilisant le câble de chargement original fourni.
2) Veuillez vous assurer que les broches de charge et 
les points de charge sont propres et secs avant de 
charger.
3) Assurez-vous que la batterie des écouteurs est 
épuisée si parfois elle ne peut pas être chargée 
correctement.

Un écouteur ne s'allume pasQ
R Vous avez accidentellement éteint un écouteur en le 

sortant du boîtier. Appuyez sur cet écouteur et 
maintenez-le enfoncé jusqu'à ce qu'il se rallume.

Je ne trouve pas les écouteurs EST.YO FLOW 
dans les paramètres Bluetooth de mon appareil

Q

R Les écouteurs EST.YO FLOW se connectent toujours au 
dernier appareil connecté. Ne sont-ils pas déjà 
connectés à une tablette, un ordinateur portable, un 
ordinateur, une console de jeux, un écran de télévision 
ou un téléphone ? Si c'est le cas, désactivez le 
Bluetooth de votre autre appareil ou déconnectez votre 
autre appareil des EST.YO FLOW. Essayez de vous 
jumeler à nouveau avec l'appareil de votre choix.
Sinon, réinitialisez vos écouteurs.

Le contrôle tactile ne répond pasQ
R lRemettez vos écouteurs dans le boîtier de charge. 

Attendez 10 secondes et essayez de vous reconnecter 
avec l'appareil.

Comment réinitialiser mes écouteurs ?Q
R Sortez les écouteurs du boîtier de charge et 

assurez-vous qu'ils ne sont pas connectés à un 
appareil. Touchez 5x L ou R (L/R) pour éteindre les 
écouteurs, afin que l'enregistrement de jumelage soit 
supprimé et qu'ils soient prêts à se reconnecter.

Félicitations, vous avez choisi l'harmonie 
ultime du son et du confort avec nos 
écouteurs révolutionnaires - parfaits pour le 
yoga, le sport, la méditation et même pour 
une nuit confortable. Leur conception 
ultra-compacte s'intègre parfaitement à votre 
style de vie, offrant des heures de plaisir 
d'écoute avec un grand confort pour vos 
oreilles. Que vous soyez profondément 
immergé dans votre pratique du yoga, que 
vous fassiez du sport intensif ou que vous 
preniez simplement un moment pour vous 
avec une méditation, nos écouteurs restent 
bien en place et confortables. Leur design 
unique et la technologie appliquée font de 
ces écouteurs l'un des plus petits 
actuellement disponibles. Et le meilleur ? La 
qualité sonore est tout simplement étonnante, 
avec des tons riches et clairs qui renforcent 
votre expérience, quelle que soit l'activité ou 
le moment."

Étape 2
Activez le paramètre Bluetooth sur 
votre appareil. Recherchez et cliquez 
sur "EST.YO FLOW" pour vous 
connecter. (Vous entendrez une 
alerte vocale "Connecté").

Extinction manuelle :
En mode non musical, appuyez sur le bouton MFB et maintenez-le 
enfoncé pendant environ 10 secondes. Il s'éteindra avec un son 
d'alerte "Power Off".

Indicateur de batterie du boîtier de charge.
Lors de la charge, les lumières dans le boîtier de charge 
indiquent la puissance réelle du boîtier. Augmentation de 
25% de gauche à droite. Lorsqu'il est complètement 
chargé, les lumières dans le boîtier de charge s'allument 
à 100%, jusqu'à ce que l'alimentation soit coupée.

Mise sous tension

Mise sous tension

Extinction

Extinction

Lecture/Pause

Appuyez une fois (L/R)

Piste précédente

 Appuyez longuement 2 sec (L)

Piste suivante

Appuyez longuement 2 sec (R)

Répondre à un appel

Appuyez une fois (L ou R)

Terminer un appel

Double-cliquez (L/R)

Rejeter un appel

  Appuyez longuement 2 sec (L/R)

Activer Siri/Assistant

 Cliquez 3 fois (L/R)

Baisser le volume

 Double-cliquez (L)

Augmenter le volume

Augmenter le volume

Les EST.YO FLOW ne se connectent pas 
automatiquement à mon appareil. Avant, 
c'était le cas. Pourquoi ?

Q

R Généralement, vous avez appliqué une réinitialisation 
d'usine involontairement. Connectez-vous à nouveau 
dans vos paramètres Bluetooth et ils se reconnecteront 
automatiquement à votre appareil.

Les écouteurs ne se déconnectent pas dans le 
boîtier de charge

Q

R Dans cette situation, le boîtier de charge est vide. Les 
EST.YO FLOW reçoivent un signal de déconnexion 
lorsqu'ils sont dans le boîtier, lorsque le couvercle est 
fermé. Si le boîtier de charge est vide, il se peut que le 
boîtier ne déconnecte pas les écouteurs. Rechargez le 
boîtier de charge avec les écouteurs à l'intérieur. 
Donnez-lui un peu de temps et vous serez de nouveau 

Quelle est la durée de la garantie pour ce produit ?Q
R La période de garantie pour ce produit est de 24 mois, 

sauf si les lois sur les garanties de votre pays disposent 
autrement.

Modèle : EST.YO FLOW
Version Bluetooth : V5.3
Temps de charge (Écouteur) :
Temps de charge (Boîtier de charge) : 1 heure
Capacité de la batterie (Écouteur) : 30 mAh
Capacité de la batterie (Boîtier de charge) : 250mAh
Port de charge : TYPE-C
Tension de charge : DC 5V
Fréquence de fonctionnement : 2.402G – 2.480G
Portée de fonctionnement : 10m
Dimension du haut-parleur : 6mm

Spécifications



EST.YO FLOW

Manual de los 
auriculares
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EST.YO FLOW 

 Lista de embalaje Descripción del Producto Carga Encendido Apagado Música Llamada entrante

Asistente de voz

Cómo emparejar los auriculares
con el dispositivo

Estuche de carga x1  Auricular x2

Punto de carga

Botón multifunción
(MFB)

Para el primer uso, por favor cárguelo completamente.

Estado de carga de los
auriculares

Auricular

Logotipo L/R

Punto de carga Puerto de carga Tipo C

Micrófono 
incorporado

Luz LED del
auricular

Pantalla de potencia 
del estuche de carga

Cable USB Tipo-C x1 Manual de usuario x1

Cuando se cargan, la luz 
indicadora LED del auricular se 
iluminará. Cuando estén 
completamente cargados, el 
indicador del auricular 
permanecerá encendido durante 3 
segundos y luego se apagará.

 Encendido Automático:
Saque el auricular del estuche de carga, se encenderá 
automáticamente.

Encendido Manual:
Presione y mantenga presionado MFB durante unos 3 segundos. 
Entonces, el indicador del auricular parpadeará alternativamente, 
lo que significa que se enciende y está listo para emparejar.

Apagado Automático:
Ponga el auricular de vuelta en el estuche de carga, se apagará 
automáticamente. Paso 1

¿Por qué la música se corta a veces?P
R

Saque los auriculares del estuche de 
carga. Se encenderán y emparejarán 
automáticamente entre sí. 
(Escuchará un sonido de aviso 
"Power ON" y luego un aviso 
"Pairing" cuando se conecte por 
primera vez).

 1) Asegúrese de que no haya obstáculos entre los 
auriculares y su dispositivo.
2) Asegúrese de que no haya un campo 
electromagnético o un transmisor WIFI cercano, lo que 
es más probable que produzca interferencias 
electromagnéticas y resulte en interrupción de la señal.

*Nota: Mantenga el dispositivo y los auriculares lo más 
cerca posible entre sí, para asegurar una conexión 
Bluetooth más estable.

¿Qué debo hacer si los auriculares dejan de cargar?P
R 1) Le aconsejamos cargar los auriculares utilizando el 

cable de carga original suministrado.
2) Asegúrese de que los pines de carga y los puntos de 
carga estén limpios y secos antes de cargar.
3) Asegúrese de que la batería de los auriculares esté 
agotada si a veces no se puede cargar correctamente.

Un auricular no se enciendeP
R Accidentalmente apagó un auricular al sacarlo del 

estuche. Presione y mantenga presionado este 
auricular hasta que se vuelva a encender.

No encuentro los auriculares EST.YO FLOW en 
la configuración Bluetooth de mi dispositivo

P

R Los auriculares EST.YO FLOW siempre se conectan al 
último dispositivo conectado. ¿Ya están conectados a 
una tableta, portátil, computadora, consola de juegos, 
pantalla de TV o teléfono? Si es así, apague el 
Bluetooth de su otro dispositivo o desconecte su otro 
dispositivo de los EST.YO FLOW. Intente emparejar de 
nuevo con el dispositivo de su elección.
Si no, restablezca sus auriculares.

El control táctil no respondeP
R Vuelva a colocar los auriculares en el estuche de carga. 

Espere 10 segundos e intente reconectar con el 
dispositivo.

 ¿Cómo reinicio mis auriculares?P
R Saque los auriculares del estuche de carga y asegúrese 

de que no estén conectados a un dispositivo. Toque 5 
veces L o R (L/R) para apagar los auriculares, de modo 
que el registro de emparejamiento se elimine y estén 
listos para reconectar

Felicidades, has elegido la armonía definitiva 
de sonido y comodidad con nuestros 
auriculares revolucionarios - perfectos para 
yoga, deportes, meditación e incluso para un 
sueño nocturno cómodo. Su diseño 
ultra-compacto se integra perfectamente en 
tu estilo de vida, proporcionando horas de 
placer auditivo con gran comodidad para tus 
oídos. Ya sea que te sumerjas 
profundamente en tus prácticas de yoga, 
hagas deporte intensamente o simplemente 
te tomes un momento para ti con una 
meditación, nuestros auriculares permanecen 
bien puestos y cómodos. Su diseño único y la 
tecnología aplicada hacen que estos 
auriculares sean uno de los más pequeños 
disponibles actualmente. ¿Y lo mejor? La 
calidad del sonido es simplemente 
asombrosa, con tonos ricos y claros que 
realzan tu experiencia, sin importar la 
actividad o el momento."

Paso 2
Active la configuración de Bluetooth 
en su dispositivo. Busque y haga clic 
en "EST.YO FLOW" para conectar. 
(Escuchará un aviso de voz 
"Conectado").

Apagado Manual:
En modo no musical, presione y mantenga presionado MFB 
durante unos 10 segundos. Se apagará con un sonido de aviso 
"Power Off".

Indicador de batería del estuche de carga.
Al cargar, las luces en el estuche de carga mostrarán la 
energía real del estuche. Aumentando un 25% de 
izquierda a derecha. Cuando esté completamente 
cargado, las luces del estuche de carga se iluminarán 
al 100%, hasta que se corte el suministro de energía.

Encendido

Encendido

Apagado

Apagado

Reproducir/Pausar

 Presionar una vez (L/R)

Pista anterior

 Mantener presionado 2 seg (L)

Siguiente pista

Mantener presionado 2 seg (R)

Contestar una llamada

Presionar una vez (L o R)

Finalizar una llamada

Doble clic (L/R)

Rechazar una llamada

 Mantener presionado 2 seg (L/R)

 Activar Siri/Asistente

 Clic 3 veces (L/R)

Bajar volumen

Doble clic (L)

Subir volumen

Doble clic (R)

 Los EST.YO FLOW no se conectan automáticamente 
a mi dispositivo. Antes lo hacían. ¿Por qué?

P

R Por lo general, has aplicado un restablecimiento de 
fábrica sin querer. Conéctate de nuevo en tus ajustes de 
Bluetooth y luego se reconectarán automáticamente a 
tu dispositivo.

Los auriculares no se desconectan en el 
estuche de carga

P

R En esta situación, el estuche de carga está vacío. Los 
EST.YO FLOW reciben una señal para desconectar 
cuando están en el estuche de carga, cuando la tapa 
está cerrada. Si el estuche de carga está vacío, es 
posible que el estuche no desconecte los auriculares. 
Recargue el estuche de carga con los auriculares 
dentro. Dále un poco de tiempo y estarás de nuevo en 

 ¿Cuánto dura la garantía para este producto?P
R El período de garantía para este producto es de 24 

meses, a menos que las leyes de garantía de su país 
dispongan lo contrario.

Modelo: EST.YO FLOW
Versión Bluetooth: V5.3
Tiempo de carga (Auricular):
Tiempo de carga (Caso de carga): 1 hora
Capacidad de la batería (Auricular): 30 mAh
Capacidad de la batería (Caso de carga): 250mAh
Puerto de carga: TIPO-C
Voltaje de carga: DC 5V
Frecuencia de operación: 2.402G – 2.480G
Alcance operativo: 10m
Dimensión del altavoz: 6mm

Especificaciones
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